Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David CHOUKROUN	J		09/20/2004	
Sarah BOUMENDIL			09/20/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED		
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred Nobel			
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9			
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 10948910		
CORRESPONDENCI				
	(040)00			
Fax Number:	(312)630 be sent via US		cessful	
Fax Number:		Mail when the fax attempt is unsue	cessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	<i>be sent via US</i> (312) 36	Mail when the fax attempt is unsue	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US</i> (312) 36 ch.pa@ e: Michael	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 8-4000 piperrudnick.com L. Kenaga	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US</i> (312) 36 ch.pa@j e: Michael PIPER F	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsue</i> 8-4000 piperrudnick.com L. Kenaga RUDNICK LLP	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US (312) 36 ch.pa@j e: Michael PIPER F P.O. Bo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsue</i> 8-4000 piperrudnick.com L. Kenaga RUDNICK LLP x 64807	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US (312) 36 ch.pa@j e: Michael PIPER F P.O. Bo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsue</i> 8-4000 piperrudnick.com L. Kenaga RUDNICK LLP	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US (312) 36 ch.pa@j e: Michael PIPER F P.O. Bo Chicago	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsue</i> 8-4000 piperrudnick.com L. Kenaga RUDNICK LLP x 64807	ccessful.	

500012551

Attorney Docket No.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned Inventor(s), having my/our residences as listed below, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

WHEREAS, NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED	, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a
corporation of <u>CANADA</u> , with an add	dress of,
2351 Boulevard Alfred Nobel St.LAURENT, QUEBEC I	H4S 2A9 CANADA
desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest i	n and to the invention, entitled
"LOCATING METHOD AND SYSTEM"	, the specification of which:
	is attached hereto:

_____ is attached hereto; ______ was filed on ______ as Application Serial No. ______ and was amended on ______

and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and I/we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I/we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature of Inventor:

Latter **David CHOUKROUN**

Inventor's Name:

Residence and P.O. Address:

9 ALLEE DES CHENES VERTS 78150 LE CHESNAY FRANCE

Sept, 20\$, 2004

Date:

PATENT REEL: 015378 FRAME: 0769

C.A. mendil

Signature of : Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence and P.O. Address:

72 RUE MICHEL-ANGE 75016 PARIS FRANCE

Sarah BOUMENDIL

Date:

3

40/05/04

RECORDED: 11/19/2004